

18.03.2025

Present: Sh. Rajender Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar S/o of plaintiff in person.
Sh. Sanjay Dalal, Ld. counsel for defendant No. 2 through VC.
Sh. Shubham Ahlawat, Ld. counsel for defendant No. 4 to 9 through VC.

WS stated to be e-filed by defendant No. 4 to 9 on 03.01.2025. Let same be served to plaintiff within two weeks.

Replication, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Record reveals that on last date of hearing, Sh. Shubham Ahlawat appeared for defendant No. 3 to 9 but, today he has filed vakalatnama for defendant No. 4 to 9 only. In view thereof, issue fresh summons to defendant No. 1 and 3 through all authorized modes on filing of PF/RC.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.07.2025**.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/18.03.2025