

10 CS DJ ADJ 806/24 YOGESH KUMAR Vs. MAHESH KUMAR

18.07.2025

Present: Sh. Rajendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vinod Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 3.
(Vakalatnama is not on record on behalf of defendant no. 1).
Sh. Ankit Narwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.
Sh. Shubham Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 to 9
(through VC).

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no. 3. Same is taken on record.

At request, let copy of page no. 37 to 57 be served to the counsel of defendant no. 1 and 3 by plaintiff during the course of the day at E-mail ID – vinodsehrawat719@gmail.com.

WS filed on behalf of the defendant no. 4 to 9 along with application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC and application u/o VIII Rule 1 CPC and fresh Vakalatnama with advance copy to opposite side. However, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff disputed the advance service.

In view thereof, let complete set of WS be served to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff at E-mail ID – rajendraadv98@gmail.com during the course of the day.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.09.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 18.07.2025 (sr)