

14 CS DJ ADJ 806/24 YOGESH KUMAR Vs. MAHESH KUMAR

20.09.2025

One Regular Stenographer of this Court is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Rajender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Ms. Nitika Tyagi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vinod Sehrawat Ld.
Counsel for defendant No. 1 and 3.
Sh. Sanjay Dalal (through VC) and Sh. Ankit Narwal in person Ld.
counsel for defendant No. 2.
Sh. Shubham Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 4 to 9.

Application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC filed
on behalf of plaintiff along with amended plaint. Copy supplied.

Reply if any be filed within 04 weeks with advance copy to opposite
side.

Now, come up for arguments on all pending applications and further
proceedings on **31.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **20.09.2025** (GM)