

33 CS DJ ADJ 806/24 YOGESH KUMAR Vs. MAHESH KUMAR

23.03.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on paternity leave from 20.02.2026 till 03.04.2026.

Present: Sh. Ashutosh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with son of plaintiff.
Sh. Vinod Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1 and 3 (VC).
Sh. Ankit Narwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.
None for other defendants.

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has filed fresh application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC and wishes to withdraw earlier one.

Perusal of the record shows that one application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC was filed on 20.09.2025 and another application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC has been filed on 09.01.2026.

In view of submissions of counsel for plaintiff, earlier application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC filed on 20.09.2025 stands dismissed as withdrawn.

Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 3 submits that he has not received the copy of fresh application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC. Let copy be supplied to defendants. Reply if any, be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for arguments on aforesaid application on **18.05.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.03.2026